
 

 

The duties of the Committees are as follows : 
 

 

1. The Committee on Political Reform 
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the political system as well as other duties 
assigned by parliament. 
 
 

2. The Committee on State Administration Reform 
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the state administration as well as other duties 
assigned by parliament. 
 
 

3. The Committee on Laws and Justice System Reform 
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the laws and the justice system as well as other 
duties assigned by parliament. 
 
 

4. The Committee on Local Administration Reform 
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the local administration as well as other duties 
assigned by parliament. 
 
5. The Committee on Educational and Human Resources Development Reform 
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the educational system and the human resources 
development as well as other duties assigned by parliament. 
 
 

6. The Committee on Economic, Monetary and Financial Reform 
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the economical, the monetary and financial system as 
well as other duties assigned by parliament. 
 
 

7. The Committee on Agricultural, Industrial, Commercial, Tourism and Services Reform 
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the agricultural, industrial, commercial, tourism 
and services management as well as other duties assigned by parliament. 
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8. The Committee on Energy Reform 
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the energy management as well as other duties 
assigned by parliament. 
 
 

9. The Committee on Public Health System Reform 
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the public health system as well as other duties 
assigned by parliament. 
 
 

10. The Committee on Natural Resources and Environments Reform  
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the natural resources and the environments 
management as well as other duties assigned by parliament. 
 
 

11. The Committee on Mass Communications and Information Technology Reform 
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the mass communications and the information 
technology system as well as other duties assigned by parliament. 
 
 

12. The Committee on Social, Communities, Children, Youth, Women, Elderly, Disabled 
and Underprivileged People Reform 
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the societies, the communities, the children, the 
youngsters, the women, the elderly, the disabled and the underprivileged people services as 
well as other duties assigned by parliament. 
 
 

13. The Committee on Labour Reform 
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the labour support as well as other duties 
assigned by parliament. 
 
14. The Committee on the Prevention and Suppression of Corruption Reform 

 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform all anti-corruption endeavours as well as other 
duties assigned by parliament. 
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15. The Committee on Value, Art, Cultural, Ethics and Religion Reform 
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the value, art, ethical and the religious awareness 
as well as other duties assigned by parliament. 
 
 

16. The Committee on Sports Reform 
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the sports management as well as other duties 
assigned by parliament. 
 
 

17. The Committee on Sciences, Technology, Research, Innovation and Intellectual Property 
Reform 
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the science, the technology, the research, the 
renovation and the intellectual property administration as well as other duties assigned by 
parliament. 
 
 

18. The Committee on Consumer Protection Reform 
 The duties of this committee are to study, analyze, guideline and give suggestions on 
the ways and means to effectively reform the consumers protection system as well as other 
duties assigned by parliament. 
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1. The Ad Hoc Committee of the National Reform Council, 

according to Rules of Procedure ; Rule 80, there are 18 
Committees. 

 
2. The Ad Hoc Committee on the National Reform Council 

Affairs. 
 
3. The Ad Hoc Committee, according to Rules of Procedure ; 

Rule 84, there are 5 Committees. 
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-Unofficial Translation- 
 

 1. The Committee on Political Reform 
 
 1. Mr. Sombat  Thamrongthanyaworg Chairman 
 2. Mr. Direk  Teungfung 1 st Vice - Chairman 
 3. General Ekkachai  Srivilas 2 nd Vice - Chairman 
 4. Mrs. Churairat  Chullachakkawat 3 rd Vice - Chairman 
 5. Mr. Chai  Chidchop Advisory Chairman   
 6. Mr. Chaianan  Samudavanija Vice Advisory Chairman  
 7. Police Colonel Jarungvith  Phumma Advisor 
 8. Mr. Sutham  Limsuwankasem Advisor 
 9. Mr. Chartchai  Na  Chiangmai Advisor 
 10. Mr. Prasarn  Marukpitak 1 st Spokesperson  
 11. Mr. Wanchai  Sornsiri 2 nd Spokesperson 
 12. Mr. Boonlert  Kachayudhadej 3 rd Spokesperson 
 13. Mr. Amorn  Wanichwiwatana 4 th Spokesperson 
 14. Lieutenant General Titiwat  Kamlang - ek Secretary 
 15. Mr. Chalee  Tangjeerawong Member 
 16. Mr. Choochai  Supawongse Member 
 17. Mr. Damrong  Phidet Member 
 18. Mr. Songchai  Wongsawat Member 
 19. Mr. Nantawat  Boramanand Member 
 20. Mr. Niran  Pantharakit Member 
 21. Mr. Pracha  Taerat Member 
 22. Mr. Paiboon  Nititawan Member 
 23. Mr. Worawit  Srianunraksa Member 
 24. Admiral Surin  Reong - arom Member 
 25. Mr. Alongkorn  Ponlaboot Member 
 26. Major Anan  Vacharotai Member 
 27. Mr. Anek  Laothamatas Member 
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 2. The Committee on State Administration Reform 
 
 1. Mr. Thirayuth  Lorlertratna Chairman 
 2. Mrs. Panit  Nitithanprapas 1 st Vice - Chairman 
 3. Mr. Bhairote  Brohmsarn 2 nd Vice - Chairman 
 4. Mr. Thammarak  Karnpisit 3 rd Vice - Chairman and  
   Spokesperson 
 5. Police Major Yongyuth  Sarasombath Advisor 
 6. General Wattana  Sanphanich Advisor 
 7. Mr. Kachadpai  Burusapatana Advisor 
 8. Mr. Poldej  Pinprateep Spokesperson 
 9. Mrs. Silaporn  Buasai Spokesperson 
 10. Mrs. Benchawan  Srangnitra Secretary 
 11. Mr. Chamlong  Posuk Member 
 12. Air Chief Marshal Jessada  Wijarn Member   
 13. Mr. Chalermchai  Fuangkhon Member 
 14. Mr. Chaiwat  Limwannatha Member 
 15. Mr. Chaianan  Samudavanija Member 
 16. Mrs. Thawilwadee  Bureekul Member 
 17. Mr. Boontin  Mungetwit Member 
 18. Mr. Vullop  Phringphong Member 
 19. Mr. Sanit  Naksooksri Member 
 20. Mr. Supachai  Yavaprabhas Member 
 21. Mr. Sutham  Limsuwankasem Member 
 22. Miss Orapin  Sopchokchai Member 
 23. Police Lieutenant General Arjin  Chotiwong Member 
 24. Mr. Udom  Tumkosit Member 
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 3. The Committee on Laws and Justice System Reform 
 
 1. Mr. Seree  Suwanpanont Chairman 
 2. Mr. Prasit  Pathumarak 1 st Vice - Chairman 
 3. Police Lieutenant General Arjin  Chotiwong 2 nd Vice - Chairman 
 4. Mr. Kitipong  Urapeepatanapong 3 rd Vice - Chairman 
 5. Mr. Udom  Faungfoong Advisor 
 6. Admiral Phajun  Tamprateep Advisor 
 7. Mr. Khemchai  Chutiwongse Advisor 
 8. Police Major General Prija  Samudrapauraya Advisor 
 9. Mr. Adisak  Panupong Advisor 
 10. Mr. Jerarat  Noppawong  Na  Ayutthaya Advisor 
 11. Mr. Amorn  Wanichwiwatana Spokesperson 
 12. Mr. Knisorn  Khurirang Spokesperson 
 13. Mr. Govit  Sripirojana   Member 
 14. Mr. Kamnoon  Sidhisamarn   Member 
 15. Mr. Jumphol  Sukhmon Member 
 16. Mr. Jarensak  Salakij Member 
 17. Mr. Nantawat  Boramanand Member 
 18. Mr. Bancha  Poramesanaporn Member 
 19. Mrs. Phunthip  Saisoonthorn Member 
 20. Mr. Permsak  Chuachat Member 
 21. Mr. Wannachai  Boonbumrung Member 
 22. Mr. Wanchai  Sornsiri Member 
 23. Mr. Wiwat  Sangsuriyachat Member 
 24. Mr. Anantachai  Kunanantakul Member 
 25. General Jira  Komutpong Secretary 
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 4. The Committee on Local Administration Reform 
 
 1. Mr. Pongpayome  Vasaputi Chairman 
 2. Mr. Thanongsak  Thaweethong Vice - Chairman 
 3. Mr. Kittisak  Kanasawat Vice - Chairman 
 4. Mr. Somsak  Losatapornpipit Vice - Chairman 
 5. Mr. Chartchai  Na  Chiangmai Vice - Chairman 
 6. Mr. Kriangkrai  Phoomlaochaeng Spokesperson  
 7. Mr. Chuea  Hanjinda Assistant Spokesperson 
 8. Mr. Kanisorn  Khurirang Assistant Spokesperson 
 9. Mr. Vullop  Phringphong Secretary 
 10. Mr. Krairarch  Kaewdee Member 
 11. Air Chief Marshal Khwanchai  Eamrucksa Member 
 12. Mr. Charas  Suwanmala Member 
 13. Mr. Chalee  Iadsakun Member 
 14. Mr. Chitchai  Chivatuvinun Member 
 15. Mr. Tharworn  Churdpunt Member 
 16. Mr. Teerasak  Panichwit Member 
 17. Mr. Nikom  Makrungjaeng Member 
 18. Mr. Preecha  Boodsri Member 
 19. Mr. Paitoon  Limwattana Member 
 20. Mr. Bhairote  Brohmsarn Member 
 21. Mr. Wichai  Danrungrote Member 
 22. Mr. Woothisarn  Tanchai Member 
 23. Mr. Somdej  Ninlapan Member 
 24. Mr. Sayumporn  Limthai Member 
 25. Mr. Sarana  Thepnao Member 
 26. Mrs. Silaporn  Buasai Member 
 27. Mr. Udom  Tumkosit Member 
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 5. The Committee on Educational and Human Resources Development Reform 
 
 1. Mr. Paron  Israsena  Na  Ayutthaya Chairman 
 2. Mr. Narong  Buddhichiwin Vice - Chairman  
 3. Mr. Prasert  Chitapong Vice - Chairman 
 4. Mr. Wiwat  Salyakamthorn Vice - Chairman 
 5. Mr. Jingjai  Hanchanlash Spokesperson 
 6. Mr. Amornwich  Nakornthap Spokesperson 
 7. Mrs. Prapapat  Niyom Secretary 
 8. Mr. Kamol  Rodklai Member 
 9. Mr. Kovit  Songkun Member 
 10. Mr. Khemadhat  Sukondhasingha Member  
 11. Mrs. Churairat  Chullachakkawat Member 
 12. Mr. Chalee  Tangjeerawong Member 
 13. Mr. Narong  Varongkriengkrai Member 
 14. Mrs. Thicha  Na Nakorn Member 
 15. Mr. Thawat  Suwutthikul Member 
 16. Mr. Thawatchai  Oui – panich Member 
 17. Mr. Nifarid  Radenahmad Member 
 18. Mr. Namchai  Kritsanasakul Member 
 19. Mr. Piyawat  Boon – long Member 
 20. Mr. Prueng  Chanda Member 
 21. General Porpol  Maneerin Member 
 22. Mr. Mechai  Viravaidya Member 
 23. General Warawit  Pansmai Member 
 24. General Wuttinun  Leelayudth Member 
 25. Mr. Somkiat  Chobphol Member 
 26. Mr. Suporn  Suwanachot Member 
 27. Mr. Suvit  Maesincee Member 
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 6. The Committee on Economic, Monetary and Financial Reform 
 
 1. Mr. Somchai  Richupan Chairman 
 2. Miss Potjanee  Thanavaranit    1 st Vice - Chairman  
 3. Mr. Krairit  Boonyakiat 2 nd Vice - Chairman 
 4. Mr. Suthad  Setboonsarng 3 rd Vice - Chairman 
 5. Mr. Kongkrit  Hiranyakit 4 th Vice - Chairman 
 6. Mr. Paiboon  Nalinthrangkurn Spokesperson 
 7. Mr. Kittipong  Urapeepatanapong Spokesperson  
 8. Mr. Kobsak  Pootrakool Secretary 
 9. Mr. Pisit  Leeahtam Assistant Secretary 
 10. Mr. Charoon  Chuagyingruangroog Member 
 11. Mr. Jirawat  Viengdan Member 
 12. Mr. Chalee  Tangjeerawong Member 
 13. Mr. Twatchai  Yongkittikul Member 
 14. Mr. Thamrong  Asavasutrikul Member 
 15. Mr. Nimit  Sittirai Member 
 16. Mr. Namchai  Kritsanasakul Member 
 17. General Prasooth  Rusmepate Member 
 18. Mr. Pana  Thongmeearkom Member 
 19. Mr. Virira  Namsiripongpun Member 
 20. Mr. Siri  Jirapongphan Member 
 21. Mrs. Chachanat  Thebtaranonth Member 
 22. Mrs. Chaiwat  Limwannatha Member 
 23. Mr. Prapa  Srinualnad Member 
 24. Mr. Prapasri  Suchantabutr Member 
 25. Mr. Pornchai  Mungcharoenporn Member 
 26. Mr. Praipol  Koomsup Member 
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 7. The Committee on Agricultural, Industrial, Commercial, Tourism and   
Services Reform 

 
 
 1. Mr. Krirkkrai  Jirapaet Chairman 
 2. Miss Potjanee  Thanavaranit 1 st Vice - Chairman 
 3. Mr. Uthai  Sonluksub 2 nd Vice - Chairman
 4. Mrs. Anchalee Chavanich 3 rd Vice - Chairman  
 5. Mr. Suthad  Setboonsarng 4 th Vice - Chairman 
 6. Mrs. Kobkul  Phancharoenworakul 5 th Vice - Chairman 
 7. General Vichit  Yathip Advisor 
 8. Mrs. Sirina  Pavarolarvidya Advisor 
 9. Admiral Soopakorn  Booranadiloak Advisor 
 10. Mr. Anusorn  Sangnimnuan Advisor 
 11. Mr. Kongkrit  Hiranyakit Spokesperson 
 12. Mr. Chutinant  Bhirombhakdi Assistant Spokesperson 
 13. Mr. Paiboon  Nalinthrangkurn Secretary 
 14. Mr. Kobsak  Pootrakool Assistant Secretary 
 15. Mr. Manu  Leopairote Member 
 16. Mr. Krairit  Boonyakiat Member 
 17. Mr. Suvat  Singhapant Member 
 18. Mr. Sayan  Chanvipaswongse Member 
 19. Acting Captain Jit  Siratranont Member 
 20. Mr. Waigoon Tongaram Member 
 21. Mr. Pratuan  Sutiamnuaydech Member 
 22. Mr. Thaveekij  Jaturajarernkul Member 
 23. Mr. Dusit  Leeapataraphan Member 
 24. Police Lieutenant Colonel Jit  Mukdatanapong Member 
 25. Mr. Charus  Suthigoolabutr Member 
 26. Mr. Chalermsak  Obsuwan Member 
 27. Mr. Kitti  Kosinsakul Member 
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 8. The Committee on Energy Reform 
 
 1. Mr. Tongchat  Hongladaromp Chairman 
 2. Mr. Kurujit  Nakornthap 1 st Vice - Chairman 
 3. Mr. Manoon  Siriwan 2 nd Vice - Chairman 
 4. Miss Rosana  Tositrakul 3 rd Vice - Chairman  
 5. Mrs. Anchalee  Chavanich 4 th Vice – Chairman 
 6. Mr. Vibulya  Kuhirun Advisory Chairman 
 7. Mr. Manu  Leopairote Advisor 
 8. Air Chief Marshal Kanit  Suwannate Advisor 
 9. General Prasooth  Rusmepate Advisor   
 10. Mr. Dusit  Kruangam Advisor 
 11. Mr. Hannarong  Yaowalers Advisor 
 12. Mr. Anusorn  Sangnimnuan 1 st Spokesperson 
 13. Mr. Chen  Namchaisiri 2 nd Spokesperson  
 14. Mr. Thon  Thamrongnawasawat 3 rd Spokesperson 
 15. Mr. Siri  Jirapongphan Secretary 
 16. Police Major Yongyuth  Sarasombath Member 
 17. Mr. Thamrong  Asavasutrikul Member 
 18. General Lertrat  Ratanavanich Member 
 19. Mr. Praipol  Kommsup Member 
 20. Mr. Sayan  Chanvipaswongse Member 
 21. Mr. Anon  Sirisaengtaksin Member 
 22. Mr. Alongkorn  Ponlaboot Member 
 23. Mr. Chalee  Jaroensuk Member 
 24. Mr. Kashidettanatat  Sekkhoontod Member 
 25. Mr. Chalermsak  Obsuwan Member  
 26. Mr. Suwat  Wiriyapungsukit Member 
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 9. The Committee on Public Health System Reform 
 
 1. Mrs. Porapan  Punyaratabandhu Chairman 
 2. General Choosilp  Kunathai 1 st Vice - Chairman 
 3. Mr. Narongsakdi  Aungkasuvapala 2 nd Vice - Chairman 
 4. Mr. Vithaya  Kulsomboon 3 rd Vice - Chairman  
 5. Mr. Suwat  Wiriyapungsukit 4 th Vice - Chairman 
 6. Mr. Krairarch  Kaewdee Advisor 
 7. Air Chief Marshal Khwanchai  Eamrucksa Advisor 
 8. Mr. Chalermpol  Prateepavanich Advisor 
 9. Mr. Jingjai  Hanchanlash Advisor 
 10. Admiral Chanchai  Charoensuwan Advisor 
 11. Mr. Detrit  Panchamula Advisor 
 12. Mr. Nipbondh  Kampa Advisor 
 13. Mr. Vibulya  Kuhirun Advisor 
 14. General Warawit  Pansmai Advisor 
 15. Mr. Chaiyaporn  Thongprasert Spokesperson 
 16. Mr. Boontin  Mungetwit Spokesperson 
 17. Mrs. Prapasri  Suchantabutr Spokesperson 
 18. Group Captain Paisal  Chantarapitak Spokesperson 
 19. Mr. Prasert  Sarnvivad Secretary 
 20. Mr. Supachai  Yavaprabhas Member 
 21. Miss Supatra  Nacapew Member 
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 10. The Committee on Natural Resources and Environments Reform 
 
 1. Mr. Pramote  Maiklad Chairman 
 2. Mrs. Trungjai  Buranasomphop 1 st Vice - Chairman 
 3. Mr. Suvat  Singhapant 2 nd Vice - Chairman 
 4. Mrs. Orapin  Sopchokchai 3 rd Vice - Chairman  
 5. Mr. Wiwat  Salyakamthorn 4 th Vice - Chairman 
 6. Mr. Kasemsun  Chinnavaso 5 th Vice - Chairman 
 7. Mr. Kittisak  Kanasawat 6 th Vice - Chairman 
 8. Mr. Thon  Thamrongnawasawat Spokesperson 
 9. Mr. Suchart  Nawagawong Member 
 10. Mr. Hannarong  Yowalers Assistant Secretary 
 11. Mrs. Thikhamphon  Kongson Assistant Secretary 
 12. Mr. Uthai  Sonluksub Member 
 13. Mr. Thawat  Suwutthikul Member 
 14. Mr. Narongsakdi  Aungkasuvapala Member 
 15. Mr. Sayumporn  Limthai Member 
 16. Mr. Damrong  Phidet Member 
 17. General Tawatchai  Samutsakorn Member 
 18. Mr. Prasert  Sarnvivad Member 
 19. Mr. Detrit  Panchamula Member 
 20. Mr. Pratuan  Sutiamnuaydech Member 
 21. Mr. Chalee  Iadsakun Member 
 22. Mr. Chitchai  Chivatuvinun Member 
 23. Mr. Kriangkrai  Phoomlaochaeng Member 
 24. Mr. Charus  Suthigoolabutr Member 
 25. Mr. Buntoon  Srethasirote Member 
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 11. The Committee on Mass Communications and Information Technology 
  Reform 
 
 1. Prof. Jompol  Rodcumdee Chairman 
 2. Honorary Prof.Sukanya  Sudbanthad 1 st Vice - Chairman 
 3. Asst.Prof.Pana  Thongmeearkom 2 nd Vice - Chairman 
 4. Mr. Wason  Paileeklee 3 rd Vice - Chairman 
 5. Asst.Prof.Chirmsak  Pinthong Advisor 
 6. Mrs. Pattareeya  Sumano Advisor 
 7. General Porpol  Maneerin Advisor 
 8. Air Chief Marshal Kanit  Suwannate  Member 
 9. Police Lieutenant Colonel Jit  Mukdatanapong Member 
 10. Mr. Niphon  Naksompop Member 
 11. Mr. Ninmit  Sittitrai Member 
 12. Mrs. Prapa  Srinualnad  Member 
 13. Mr. Prasit  Pathumarak  Member 
 14. Mr. Manoon  Siriwan  Member 
 15. Admiral Surin  Reong-arom  Member 
 16. Mr. Manich  Sooksomchitra  Member 
 17. Asso. Prof. Suebpong  Thammachat  Member 
 18. Miss On - usa  Lamliengpol  Member 
 19. Mrs. Tuenjai  Sinthuvnik  Spokesperson 
 20. Mr. Boonlert  Kachayudhadej  Vice Spokesperson 
 21. Mr. Pradit  Ruangdit  Secretary 
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 12.  The Committee on Social, Communities, Children, Youth, Women, Elderly, Disabled 
and Underprivileged People Reform 

    
 1. Mr. Amphon Jindawatthana Chairman 
 2. Mrs. Ubol  Limsakul 1 st Vice - Chairman 
 3. Mr. Wirira  Namsiripongpun 2 nd Vice - Chairman 
 4. Mrs. Thikhamphon  Kongson 3 rd Vice - Chairman 
 5. Mr. Thiti  Vuttikovit Advisor 
 6. Mr. Chirmsak  Pinthong Advisor 
 7. Mr. Preecha  Boodsri Advisor 
 8. Mr. Poldej  Pinprateep Advisor 
 9. Mrs. Sirina  Pavarolarvidya Advisor 
 10. Mrs. Pattareeya  Sumano Spokesperson 
   11.  Mr. Sontirat  Sontijirawong Secretary 
 12. Mr. Kardpol  Kaewprapan Member 
 13. Mrs. Kanthaya  Poosawad Member 
 14. Mrs. Kobkaew  Chandee Member 
 15. Mr. Kittiphon  Thungklang Member 
 16. Mrs. Kusaimahwansafinah  Manoonthawee Member 
 17. Mr. Gomate  Daengthongdee Member 
 18. Mr. Jirawat  Viengdan Member 
 19. Mr. Chalermpol  Prateepavanich Member 
 20. Mr. Chuchart  Insawang Member 
 21. Mrs. Phunthip  Saisoonthorn Member 
 22. Miss Somsook  Boonyabancha Member 
 23. Police Major General Khajon  Saiyawat Member 
 24. General Choosilp  Kunathai Member 
 25. Mr. Teerasak  Panichwit Member 
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 13. The Committee on Labour Reform 
 
 1. Lieutenant General Decha  Punyaban Chairman 
 2. Mrs. Pannee  Jarusombat 1 st Vice - Chairman 
 3. Mr. Ekkarat  Changlao 2 nd Vice - Chairman 
 4. Mr. Thaveekij  Jaturajarernkul 3 rd Vice - Chairman 
 5. Mr. Waigoon  Tongaram 4 th Vice - Chairman 
 6. Mr. Verasak  Phukronghin 5 th Vice - Chairman 
 7. Mr. Nikom  Makrungjaeng 6 th Vice - Chairman 
 8. Police Major General Khajon  Saiyawat Advisory Chairman 
 9. General Tawatchai  Samutsakorn Advisor 
 10. General Jeerapan  Kasemsansuk Advisor 
 11. Air Chief Marshal Manas  Roobkajorn Advisor 
 12. Mr. Suchart  Nawagawong Spokesperson 
 13. Mr. Kittiphon  Thungklang Assistant Spokesperson 
 14. Mr. Sarana  Thepnao Secretary 
 15. Colonel Siravit  Naktong 1 st Assistant Secretary 
 16.  Mr. Sira  Jenaka 2 nd Assistant - Secretary 
 17. Mr. Kashidettanatat  Sekhoontod Member 
 18. Mrs. Kanthaya  Poosawad Member 
 19. Mr. Thawatchai  Oui - panich Member 
 20. Mr. Paitoon  Limwattana Member 
 21. Mr. Sakda  Sriviriyahphaiboon Member 
 22. Mr. Somdej  Ninlapan Member 
 23. Mr. Somsak  Losatapornpipit Member 
 24. Mr. Suporn  Suwanachot Member 
 25. Mr. Anantachai  Kunanantakul Member 
 26.  Mrs. Kusaimahwansafinah  Manoonthawee  Member 
         27. Mr. Kitti  Kosinsakul Member  
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 14.  The Committee on the Prevention and Suppression of Corruption Reform 
 
 1. Mr. Pramon  Sutivong Chairman  
 2. Admiral Phajun  Tamprateep 1 st Vice - Chairman  
 3. Mr. Sungsidh  Piriyarangsan 2 nd Vice - Chairman 
 4. Mrs. Juree  Vichit - Vadakan 3 rd Vice - Chairman 
 5. Mr. Worawit  Srianunraksa Spokesperson 
 6. Mr. Wason  Paileeklee Secretary 
 7. Mr. Kachadpai  Burusapatana Member 
 8. Mr. Charoon  Chuagyingruangroong Member 
 9. Acting Captain Jit  Siratranont Member 
 10. Mr. Jerarat  Noppawong Na Ayutthaya Member 
 11. Mr. Chalermchai  Fuangkhon Member 
 12.  Mr. Chuea  Hanjinda Member 
 13. Mr. Tharworn  Churdpunt Member 
 14. Colonel Tanasak  Mitrapanont Member 
 15. Mr. Twatchai  Yongkittikul Member 
 16. Lieutenant General Nakorn  Sukprasert Member 
 17. Mr. Bancha  Poramesanaporn Member 
 18. Police Major General Prija  Samudrapaurya Member 
 19. Mrs. Panit  Nititthanprapas Member 
 20. Mr. Permsak  Chuachat Member 
 21. Miss Rosana  Tositrakul Member 
 22. Mr. Wiwat  Sangsuriyachat            Member  
 23. Mr. Verasak  Phukronghin Member 
 24. Admiral Apiwat  Srivardhana Member 
 25. Miss Orapin  Sopchokchai  Member 
 26. Major Anan  Vacharotai Member 
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 15.  The Committee on Value, Art, Cultural, Ethics and Religion Reform 
 
 1. Mr. Naovarat  Pongpaiboon Chairman 
 2. General Ekkachai  Srivilas 1 st Vice - Chairman  
 3. General Vichit  Yathip  2 nd Vice - Chairman 
 4. Mrs. Sukanya  Sudbanthad 3 rd Vice - Chairman 
 5. Mrs. Kobkul  Phancharoenworakul 4 th Vice - Chairman 
 6. Mr. Preecha  Thaothong 5 th Vice - Chairman 
 7. Mr. Winai  Dahlan 6 th Vice - Chairman 
 8. Mr. Chamlong  Poluk  Advisor 
 9. Mrs. Juree  Vichit – vadakan Advisor  
 10. Mr. Thienchai  Pinvises Advisor 
 11. Mr. Thammarak  Karnpisit Advisor  
         12. General Pudit  Tattiyachot Advisor 
 13. Admiral Soopakorn  Booranadiloak Advisor 
 14. Mr. Sontirat  Sontijirawong Spokesperson  
 15. Miss On - usa  Lamliengpol  Spokesperson 
 16.  Mrs. Trungjai  Buranasomphop Advisory Chairman and 
   Spokesperson  
 17. Mr. Suebpong  Thammachat Secretary  
 18. Mrs. Kobkaew  Chandee Assistant Secretary 
 19. Mr. Chuchart  Insawang Member 
 20. Mrs. Tuenjai  Sinthuvnik Member 
 21. Mr. Niran  Pantharakit Member 
 22. Mr. Niasae  Si - useng Member 
 23. Mrs. Benchawan  Srangnitra Member 
         24. Mrs. Prapapat  Niyom Member 
 25. Mrs. Panvirin  Ratnanvanich Member 
 26. Mrs. Pannee  Jarusombat Member 
 27. Mr. Weerasak  Kowsurat Advisor 
         28.  Mr. Srisak  Valipodom Advisor 
 29. Mr. Amnuay  Junngern Advisor 
 30. Mr. Mahadsajak  Sodee  Advisor 
 31. Mr. Thanis  Sriklindee Advisor 
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 16.  The Committee on Sports Reform 
 
 1. General Yuthasak  Sasiprapha  Chairman 
 2. Admiral Apiwat  Srivardhana 1 st Vice - Chairman 
 3. Mr. Chutinant  Bhirombhakdi 2 nd Vice - Chairman 
 4. Mr. Direk  Teungfung 3 rd Vice - Chairman 
 5. General Wuttinun  Leelayudth 4 th Vice - Chairman 
 6. Mr. Nipbondh  Kampa Advisor 
 7. Mr. Kovit  Songkun Advisor 
 8. Mr. Gomate  Daengthongdee Advisor 
 9. Admiral Chanchai  Charoensuwan Advisor 
 10. Air Chief Marshal Jessada  Wijarn Advisor 
 11. General Jira  Komutpong Spokesperson 
 12. Mr. Tiwar  Kankrasang 1 st Assistant  
   Spokesperson 
 13. Mr. Sira  Jenjaka Secretary 
 14. Mr. Pornchai  Mungcharoenporn 1 st  Assistant Secretary 
 15. Mr. Kardpol  Kaewprasan Member 
 16. Mr. Kasemsun  Chinnavaso Member 
 17. Police Colonel Jarungvith  Phumma Member 
 18. General Jeerapan  Kasemsansuk Member 
 19. Mr. Cherdchai  Wongseree Member 
 20. Lieutenant General Titiwat  Kamlang - Ek Member  
 21. Mr. Thanongsak  Thaweethong Member 
 22. Mr. Niasae Si - Useng Member 
 23. Mrs. Panvirin  Ratanavanich Member 
 24. Group Captain Paisal  Chantarapitak Member 
 25. Mr. Wichai  Danrungrote Member 
 26. Mr. Sanit  Naksooksri Member 
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17. The Committee on Science, Technology, Research, Innovation and Intellectual 
     Properties Reform 
 
 1. Mr. Sakarindr  Bhumiratana Chairman 
 2. Mr. Piyawat  Boon - long 1 st Vice - Chairman  
 3. Mr. Sakda  Sriviriyahphaiboon  2 nd Vice - Chairman 
 4. Mr. Thienchai  Pinvises Spokesperson 
 5. Mr. Nifarid  Radenahmad Secretary 
 6. Mr. Khemadhat  Sukondhasingha Assistant Secretary 
 7. Mr. Kurujit  Nakornthap Member 
 8. Mr. Chen  Namchaisiri Member 
 9. Mrs. Chachanat  Thebtaranonth Member 
 10. Mr. Chaiyaporn  Thongprasert Member 
 11. Mr. Narong  Buddhichiwin Member 
 12. Mr. Narong  Varongkriengkrai Member 
 13. Mr. Dusit  Leelapataraphan Member 
 14. Mr. Tiwar  Kankrasang Member 
 15. Lieutenant General Navin  Damrigan Member 
 16. Mr. Prasert  Chitapong Member 
 17. Mr. Somkiat  Chobphol   Member 
 18. Mr. Suvit  Maesincee Member 
 19. Mr. Anon  Sirisaengtaksin Member 
 20. Mr. Amornvich  Nakornthap Member 
 21. Mrs. Nareewan  Chintakanond Member 
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 18.  The Committee on Consumer Protection Reform 
 
 1.   Miss Saree  Aongsomwang Chairman 
 2.   General Pudit  Tattiyachot 1 st Vice - Chairman 
 3.   Mr. Vithaya  Kulsomboon 2 nd Vice - Chairman 
 4.   Mr. Jarernsak  Salakij 3 rd Vice - Chairman 
 5.   Mr. Songchai  Wongsawat 4 th Vice - Chairman 
 6.   Mr. Udom  Faungfoong Advisor 
 7.   Mr. Adisak  Panupong 1 st - Spokesperson 
 8.   Mr. Niphon  Naksompop 2 nd - Spokesperson 
 9.   Mr. Thiti  Vuttikovit Member 
 10.  Colonel Tanasak  Mitrapanon Member 
 11.   Mr. Pradit  Ruangdit Member 
 12.   Mr. Wannachai  Boonbumrung Member 
 13.   Colonel Siravit  Naktong Member 
 14.   Mrs. Orapin  Wongchumpit Member 
 15.   Mrs. Ubol  Limsakul Member 
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The Ad hoc committee on the National Reform Council Affairs 
 
  1.  Mr. Thienchay  Kiranandana Chairman 
  2. Miss Tassana  Boontong Vice – Chairman 
 3. Mr. Wanchai  Sornsiri Spokesperson 
 4. Mrs. Kobkul  Phancharoenworakul Assistant Spokesperson 
 5. Mr. Alongkorn  Ponlaboot Secretary 
 6. Lieutenant General Titiwat  Kamlang - ek Assistant Secretary 
 7. Mr. Charae  Panpruang Member 
 8. Mr. Krirkkrai  Jirapaet Member 
 9. Mr. Khemadhat  Sukondhasingha Member 
 10. Mr. Kanisorn  Khurirang Member 
 11. Mrs. Thikhamphon  Kongson Member 
 12. Mr. Thon  Thamrongnawasawat  Member 
 13. Mr. Nimit  Sittitrai Member 
 14. Mr. Niran  Pantharakit Member 
 15. Mrs. Benchawan  Srangnitra Member 
 16. Mr. Pradit  Ruangdir Member 
 17. Mr. Prasarn  Marukpitak Member 
 18. Mr. Pongpayome  Vasaputi Member 
 19. Mrs.  Pannee  Jarusombat Member 
 20. Admiral Phajun  Tamprateep Member 
 21. Miss  Rosana  Tositrakul Member 
 22. Mr. Vithaya  Kulsomboon Member 
 23. Mr. Wiwat  Salyakamthorn Member 
 24. Mr. Somchai  Richupan Member 
 25. Mr. Suwat  Wiriyapungsukit Member 
 26. Admiral Apiwat  Srivardhana Member 
 27. Mrs.  Orapin  Wongchumpit Member 
 28. Mr. Amphon  Jindawatthana Member 
 29. General Ekkachai  Srivilas Member 
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 1. The Ad Hoc committee on the Following-up and Suggestions for the 
Constitution Drafting  

 
   1. Mr. Bhairpte  Brohmsarn Chairman 
          2.  Miss Potjanee  Thanavaranit 1 st Vice - Chairman   
          3.  Mr. Seree  Suwanpanont 2 nd Vice - Chairman 
          4.  General Vichit  Yathip Advisor 
 5. Mr. Chirmasak  Pinthong Advisor and Spokesperson 
 6. Secretary of National Reform Council Secretary 
 7. Acting Captain Jit  Siratranont Member 
 8. Mr. Jingjai  Hanchanlash  Member 
 9. Mr. Thirayuth  Lorlertratan Member 
 10. Mr. Supachai  Yavaprabhas Member 
 11. Mrs. Trungjai  Buranasomphop Member 
 12. Mrs. Orapin  Wongchumpit Member 
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 2. The Ad hoc committee on Vision determination and Future design 
 

 1. Mr. Suvit  Maesincee     Chairman 
 2. Mrs.  Juree  Vichit - vadakan    1 st Vice – Chairman   
 3. Mr. Manoon  Siriwan     2 nd Vice – Chairman 
 4. Mrs.  Silaporn  Buasai     Spokesperson 
 5. Mr. Suthad  Setboonsarng    Assistant Spokesperson 
 6. Mr. Kobsak  Pootrakool             Secretary 
 7. Mr. Khemadhat  Sukondhasingha   Assistant Secretary 
 8. Mr. Kobsak  Chutikul     Member 
 9. Mrs. Parnsiree  Amatyakul    Member 
 10. Mr. Somkiat  Tangkitvanich    Member 
 11. Miss Orathai  Kokpol Member 
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 3. The Ad hoc committee on Public Participation and Public Hearing 
 

 1. Mr. Pracha  Taerat Chairman 
 2. Mr. Poldej  Pinprateep 1 st Vice – Chairman   
 3. Miss Orapin  Sopchokchai 2 nd Vice – Chairman 
 4. Mr. Chirmsak  Pinthong Advisor Chairman and 
   Spokesperson 
 5. Mr. Nimit  Sittitrai   Advisor 
 6. Mr. Prasert  Chitapong   Advisor 
 7. Miss Rosana  Tositrakul Assistant Advisor 
 8. Mr. Chaiyaporn  Thongprasert Secretary 
 9. Mr. Hannarong  Yaowalers Assistant Secretary 
 10. Mr. Kovit  Songkun Member 
 11. Mr. Charus  Suthigoolabutr Member 
 12. Mr. Chamlong  Posuk Member 
 13. General Jira  Komutpong Member 
 14. Mrs. Churairat  Chullachakkawat Member 
 15. Mr. Jarernsak  Salakij Member 
 16. Mr. Chalermchai  Fuangkhon Member 
 17. Mrs.  Chachanat  Thebtaranonth Member 
 18. Mr. Narong  Buddhichiwin Member 
 19. Mr. Tiwar  Kankrasang Member 
 20. Mr. Teerasak  Panichwit Member 
 21. Mrs. Prapasri  Suchantabutr Member 
 22. Mr. Sira  Jenjaka Member 
 23. Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Defense  Member 
 24. Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Interior  Member 
 25. Permanent Secretary, Royal Thai Government  Member 
 26. Director of National Statistical Office  Member 
 27. Secretary General, Member  
  Internal Security Operations Command  
 28. Secretary General, Member  
  Office of the Election Commission  
 29. Secretary General, King Prajadhipok's Institute Member 
 30. Director General, Member   
  The Government Public Relations Government   
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 4. The Ad hoc committee on Public Relations for the Reform 
 
 1. Miss On - Usa  Lamliengpol Chairman 
 2. Mrs. Tuenjai  Sinthuvnik 1 st Vice - Chairman 
 3. Mr. Preecha  Thaothong 2 nd Vice - Chairman 
 4. Mrs. Prapa  Srinualnad Advisor 
 5. Mr. Parames  Rachjaibun Advisor  
 6. Mrs. Pattareeya  Sumano Spokesperson 
 7. Mr. Nimit  Sittitrai Spokesperson 
 8. Miss Aroonroj  Liemtong Assistant Spokesperson 
 9. Mr. Boontin  Mungetwit Secretary 
 10. Miss Waraporn  Kulsawatpakdee 1 st Assistant Secretary 
 11. Mr. Pisut  Subvijitra 2 nd Assistant Secretary 
 12. Lieutenant General Decha  Punyaban  Member 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



24 
 

 5. The Ad hoc committee on the Archives and the Spirit of the Reform  
 
       1.  Mr.Prasarn  Marukpituk   Chairman 
       2.  Honorary Prof. Sukanya  Sudbanthad  Vice - Chairman 
       3.  Mr.Suebpong  Thammachat   Spokesperson and  

   Secretary 
       4.  Mr.Apichart  Khamtong   Member  
       5.  Miss.Songsarn  Nilkumhaeng Member 
       6.  Ms.Sukhon  Thangsuhon Member 
       7.  Mrs.Juthatip  Angsusing Member  
       8.  Ms.Sawanee  Visessin Member  
       9.  Ms.Nayana  Yamsaka Member 
      10.  Mr.Suree  Khawnbua Member 
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